

**Trust Headquarters**  
**East Surrey Hospital**  
Canada Avenue  
Redhill  
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511  
[www.sash.nhs.uk](http://www.sash.nhs.uk)

Our ref: 3373

14 April 2016

### **Freedom of information request**

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

Your questions and our response are below.

1) How many instances of emergency vehicles (E.G police cars, fire engines, ambulances) needing roadside assistance were recorded between 2004-15? If the data doesn't stretch back to 2004, please use the earliest you have.

2) In such cases, was the cost of recovery paid to a 3rd party? If so, what is the current call out charge?

The Trust does not hold this information (we do not operate emergency vehicles as described); you will need to forward your request to the relevant emergency services direct.